Cash and deposits (*) 1.91 76,866 39,000 37,866 -

Receivables (a)

Sale of goods and services (*) 16,593 -   -   16,593

Other receivables 4,281 -   -   4,281
Investments > 3 months (*) 2.24 108,549 108,549 -   -

Total financial assets 206,289 147,549 37,866 20,874

Financial liabilities
Payables (a)

Supplies and services 3,395 -   -   3,395
Other payables 25,500 -   -   25,500

Total financial liabilities 28,895 -   -   28,895
Note:

(*) 2016 figure is regrouped to align with the 2017 figure

Interest rate exposure

(a) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts

($ thousand)

Notes:
(a) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts

(*) 2016 figure is regrouped to align with the 2017 figure

9696

Interest rate risk sensitivity

  ($ thousand)

  -50 basis +50 basis
 Carrying points points
 amount Net result Net result

($ thousand)
‑50 basis

points
+50 basis

points

2017
Carrying
amount Net  Result Net result

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (a)
57,771 (289) 289

Total impact (289) 289

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (a) (*)
37,866 (189) 189

Total impact (189) 189

(*) 2016 figure is regrouped to align with the 2017 figure

Notes:

 - 2017: $57,771  thousand × 0.005 = $289  thousand; and

 - 2016: $37,866 thousand × 0.005 = $189 thousand

(a) Cash and deposits includes a deposit of $57,771 thousand (2016: $37,866 thousand) that is
exposed to floating rates movements. Sensitivities to these movements are calculated as follows:

($ thousand)
‑50 basis

points
+50 basis

points

2017
Carrying
amount Net  Result Net result

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits (a)
57,771 (289) 289

Total impact (289) 289

2016

Contractual financial assets